

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 18135 OF 2018

Shri. Rangnath Ramchandra Thorat & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Shinde for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 09th JULY, 2018

P.C.:

. Leave to amend is granted to add certain grounds in the Writ Petition.

Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.

2 Issue notice upon the Respondent Nos. 3 to 12, returnable on 14.08.2018.

3 In addition to the Court notice, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private notice through Registered A.D./Speed post/Fax/Courier/hand delivery in advance and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

4 Learned AGP waives service for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

5 There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

6 Parties to act on authenticated copy of this order.

7 Stand over to 14.08.2018.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)