

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8531 OF 2023

Rangnath Ramchandra Thorat
& others.

...Petitioners.

Versus

the State of Maharashtra and Others.

..Respondents.

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sachin Kankaj, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Saima Ansari for respondent Nos.3 to 11.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 14, 2023.

P. C. :

1. The subject matter of this petition is not the assignment of this Court. Remove from the board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]