

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8531 OF 2023**

Shri Rangnath Ramchandra Throrat and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Prathmesh T. B. i/b. Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde, for petitioners.

Ms. Saina Ansari i/b. Mr. R.D. Motkari for respondent nos. 3 to 11.

Mr. C.D. Mali, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

1. This petition was circulated at the instance of respondent nos. 3 to 11 for filing consent terms.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has no instructions with respect to the same. Hence, removed from board.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**