

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8531 OF 2023**

Shri Rangnath Ramchandra Thorat and Others ... Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde a/w. Mr. Prathamesh T. Bhanuwashe for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Saima Ansari for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 11.

Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2024

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks extension of time to carry out amendment as per leave granted on 9th July 2018. Learned Advocate for the petitioners is permitted to carry out amendment forthwith in the court.

2. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 3 to 11 seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Respondents are at liberty to file affidavit in reply

within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners as well as the learned AGP.

3. Stand over to 22nd April 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]