

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8531 OF 2023

Rangnath Ramchandra Thorat & Ors. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Prathamesh T. Bhanuwanshe i/by Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde,  
Advocates for Petitioners
- Ms. Sulabha Chipade, AGP for State

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

**P. C.:**

1. Learned arguing Advocate for Petitioners is in personal difficulty today as informed by Mr. Bhanuwanshe, learned holding Advocate. At his request, stand over to **10th November, 2025.**

Amberkar

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2025.10.01  
14:57:45  
+0530